
DRONACHARYA GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, GREATER NOIDA
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT ACADEMIC CALENDAR-2023-24

EVEN SEMESTER

S.No. Event/Academic Activities Date Day

1 Hands on Session on CASTING for
First Year and Second Year Mechanical
Students

20th January 2024 Saturday

2 Project Review (Major for VIII
Semester & Minor for VI Semester)

17th February 2024 Saturday

3 Expert Talk 23rd February 2024 Friday

4 Session on Research Paper Writing for
IV, VI & VIII Semester ME Students.

2nd March 2024 Saturday

5 SAE India Activity/Workshop 14th March 2024 Thursday

6 Expert Talk From Industry Person 16th March 2024 Saturday

7 Training Session on CNC Coding &
Programming for VI & VIII Semester.

22nd March 2024 Friday

8 Hands on Training on VEHICLE
DIAGNOSIS SYSTEM for ALL
Mechanical Students

6th April 2024 Saturday

9 Project Report, Working Model and
Published Research Paper Submission

10th April 2024 Wednesday

10 Industrial Visit 12th April 2024 Friday

11 Alumni Interaction Session 24th April 2024 Wednesday

12 Expert Talk 26th April 2024 Friday

13 Industrial Visit for IV Semester 24th May 2024 Friday

14 SAE INDIA Collegiate Club
Competition

15th June 2024 Saturday

15 Workshop on 3D Printing 29th June 2024 Saturday
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